PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6265495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 053514 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT CORRESPONDENT IS ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NC 28280.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. MILLER	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	ONE SOUTHWIRE DRIVE
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10027099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)444-1111

Email: usptomail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018092/540659	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. COOPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Cooper/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-08-25 540659 Assignment Updating Correspondent Info (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page1.tif source=2020-08-25 540659 Assignment Updating Correspondent Info (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0986

506218752

source=2020-08-25 540659 Assignment Updating Correspondent Info (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page3.tif source=2020-08-25 540659 Assignment Updating Correspondent Info (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0987 506207206 08/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6253946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. MILLER	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	ONE SOUTHWIRE DRIVE
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-776-6000 (704)444-1111

Email: <u>patents@rosenbaumip.com</u> <u>usptomail@alston.com</u>

Correspondent Name: ROSENBAUM IP ALSTON & BIRD LLP
BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 1: 790 ESTATE DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015 CHARLOTTE, NC 28280

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 018092/540659

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 JASON P. COOPER

 SIGNATURE:
 /Jason P. Cooper/

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-08-17 540659 Assignment (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page1.tif source=2020-08-17 540659 Assignment (David D. Miller to Southwire)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053595 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("Assignor") hereby sells and assigns, unto

SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC ONE SOUTHWIRE DRIVE CARROLLTON, GEORGIA 30119

("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions, and discoveries (collectively, the "Inventions") related to:

"SQUARE TO OCTAGON ELECTRICAL ADAPTER FOR A SQUARE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX",

as set forth in: United States Patent Application No. 15/410,484, filed on January 19, 2017, now U.S. Patent No. 10,027,099, issued on July 17, 2018,

as well as in and to: (a) the above-identified patent application(s) (if any) and all other patent applications, patents, utility models, design registrations, other rights of exclusion, and inventors' certificates in every country or region setting forth any or all of the Inventions, including all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part (to the extent based upon prior Inventions), renewal, substitute, nonprovisional, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said applications (the items referenced in (a) collectively being referred to hereinafter as the "Applications and Granted Rights"), (b) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from any of the Inventions or the Applications and Granted Rights, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Inventions, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment;

Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the Inventions in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the Paris Convention and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (and officials of other countries whose duty it is to issue patents) being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment;

this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is held by Assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given, and that Assignor, at the sole expense of Assignee, will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Inventions and the Applications and Granted Rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers,

LEGAL02/39794583v1

declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by Assignee, to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to any of the Inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody any of the Inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to any of the Inventions or the Applications and Granted Rights.

Assignor hereby grants Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to Attorney Docket Number, and patent application serial number, date, and other information) that may be necessary or desirable for valid recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest filing date listed above and/or associated with any of the Inventions. To the extent that Assignor has previously assigned, to Assignee, any right, title, or interest in the Inventions or the Applications and Granted Rights, this document shall be interpreted as confirming the validity of such prior assignment(s).

David Miller	August 10, 2020
David D. Miller	Date
el	August 10 2020
Floyd Trillis	August 10, 2020
Signature of Witness #1 Floyd Trillis	Date
Floyd Trillis	
Printed Name of Witness #1	